IIA A A	09 - 11 - 20	-	Attorney Dealert Man ADM (251-2004)
			Attorney Docket No. <u>NN-6251.200 L</u>
TO THE HON	10183938	36	5 AND TRADEMARKS
MM q. 4. 01 TO THE HOM	Washington	n, DC 20231	
	ase record the attached orig	inal documer	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies):
<ol> <li>(1) Carsten Gerner Larsen;</li> <li>(2) Lars Stenholt;</li> </ol>		Name: N	lovo Nordisk A/S
(3) Anders Molin;		Address: Novo Allé, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd	
Additional name(s) of conveying party $\boxtimes Yes \square No$	y(ies) attached?	Country (if	f other than the U.S.) <b>DENMARK</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:	. V		
⊠ Assignment	□ Merger □ Change of Name		
Security Agreement     Other			and a sume
		3E** - 4 2003	
Execution Date(s): <u>July 13; July 18;</u>	anu July 51, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application, the		date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	Additional Numbers(s)		ent No(s) Yes ⊠ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Number	of applications and patents involved:
-			ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Four Times Square		Please char	rge to the deposit account listed in section 8.
New York, NY 10036		8. Deposit	Account No.:
0. Statement and viewature			<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing in	formation is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
of the original document.			
		. 0	August 30, 2001
Robert B. Smith		WF B.	•
Name of Person Signing Reg. No2	28,538 Signature		Date
			Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 0
	CERTIFICATE OF MAIL	ING UNDER 3'	7 CFR § 1.8
I hereby certify t			are being deposited with the United
	rvice as First Class Mail, with su	ufficient postage	e in an envelope addressed to the ,D.C. 20231 on <u>August 30</u> , 2001.
States Postal Ser Assistant Commi		, 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assistant Commi	Mailing: Josephine Hardy	t	
Assistant Commi Name of Person	Mailing: Josephine Hardy	<b>{</b>	
Assistant Commi		<u>}</u>	

PATENT REEL: 012141 FRAME: 0522

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS

Attorney Docket No. NN-6251.200 US

PAGE 2 of 2

1. Additional Names of Conveying Parties:

(4) Jorn Rex; and

(5) Bjorn Gullak Larsen

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Carsten Gerner Larsen</u>, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>; <u>Lars Stenholt</u>, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>; <u>Anders Molin</u>, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>; <u>Jørn Rex</u>, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>; and <u>Bjørn Gullak Larsen</u>, a citizen of <u>Denmark</u>; ASSIGNORS, have created a certain invention entitled:

## "A Disposable Double Pointed Injection Needle, And An Insulin Injection System Comprising a Disposable Double Pointed Injection Needle "

for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application:

which was filed on <u>May 30, 2001</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>09/870,276</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Novo Nordisk, A/S</u>, ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Denmark</u> and having offices for the transaction of business at <u>Novo Alle, DK-2880, Bagsvaerd, Denmark</u>, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States applety protection, including, without limitation, patents utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

(1)Name of FIRST ASSIGNOR: Carsten Gerner Larsen Residence of ASSIGNOR: Skeltoftevej 4 st tv, Kgs. DK-2800 Kgs.Lyngby, Denmark

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said Carsten Gerner Larsen, have hereunto set my hand on the date below written:

Signature: Date:

Witness:

JANOB OCST WIGONOT Name Typed or Printed

Signature: Date:

Jarah Creha D - 2001-07-31

(2) Name of SECOND ASSIGNOR: Residence of ASSIGNOR:

Lars Stenholt Ny Strandvej 102 C, DK-3050 Humlebaek, Denmark

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said Lars Stenholt, have hereunto set my hand on the date below written:

Signature: Date:

Witness:

Bes Karchan Name Typed or Printed

Signature: Date:

Ba Kadmer

(3) Name of THIRD ASSIGNOR: Residence of ASSIGNOR:

Anders Molin Lille Strandstraede 24, 1 tv, DK-1254 København K, Denmark

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said Anders Molin, have hereunto set my hand on the date below written:

Signature: Date:

Anden Mol.

Witness:

TORE KRISTENSEN Name Typed or Printed

There huterson

Signature: Date:

(4) Name of FOURTH ASSIGNOR: <u>Jørn Rex</u> Residence of ASSIGNOR: Hyldetoften 6 Gundsømagle, DK-4000 Roskilde, Denmark

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said Jørn Rey, have hereunto set my hand on the date below written:

Signature: Date:

Signature:

Date:

Witness:

CAMILEEZ NIELDENO Name Typed or Printed

Signature: Date:

(5) Name of FIFTH ASSIGNOR: Residence of ASSIGNOR:

Bjørn Gullak Larsen Buegården 17, 2 tv, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said **<u>Bjørn Gullak Larsen</u>**, have hereunto set my hand on the date below written:

Di

Witness:

Signature: Date:

CHRISTIAN SØRENSEN
Name Typed or Printed
Motan (Votensey
2001.07.13